SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3945/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in CRP No. 347/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LISHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITHA.C & ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. S. Mohanan, Adv. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks permission to file additional documents including the Memorandum of the Civil Revision Petition.

Post after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.02.18 13:37:44 IST Reason: