SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3945/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in CRP No. 347/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

LISHA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SMITHA.C & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Adv.

> Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. Mr. George Kurian, Adv. Mr. S. Mohanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

proceeding before the Land Tribunal pending pursuant to the impugned order passed by the High Court are stayed.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.04.08 13:26:45 IST

Reason: