Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3945/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in CRP No. 347/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

Petitioner(s) LISHA

**VERSUS** 

SMITHA.C & ORS Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Date: 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are deleted from the array of

parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Ashima Chhabra) Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.10.14 10:38:26 IST