www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.5

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3945/2015

Ι

SECTION XIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in CRP No. 347/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LISHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITHA.C & ANR Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Lumar

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite several opportunities granted to the petitioner including last chance to file an affidavit of valuation of the petitioner in terms of order dated 15.9.2015, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit, as directed.

also noticed that this Court granted stay to the petitioner on Signature Not Verified

1.4.2015 due to which the proceedings before the Rent Tribunal has

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2016.01.12 17:28:41 IST

Reason:

been stayed.

the interest of justice and prayed, last as opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of valuation as directed by this Court vide order dated 15.9.2015, within two weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In case the petitioner fails to file affidirected, the stay granted by this Court vide order dated 1.4.2015 In case the petitioner fails to file affidavit as shall stand vacated without further order to that effect

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER